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APPENDIX E.1 Process Notices and Advertisements 
 

Proof of Placement 

Newspaper advertisement  
A newspaper advertisement was placed in the Lowvelder on 13 May 2016.  
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Site notices 
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Site notices were placed at the following locations on the 10 May 2016: 

 At both entrance gates to Tenbosch Farm 

 At the Crocodile Bridge Rest camp 

 At the Local Spar in Komatipoort 
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BID 

 
The following document was circulated to identified Stakeholders, Compliance Authorities and 
Interested and Affected Parties on 13 May 2016. 
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APPENDIX E.2  Key stakeholders 
 
Proof of Notification 
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Read Receipts 
 

 
 

 
 
Replies and Registration 
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APPENDIX E.3 Comments and Response Register 
 
No comments have been received as of yet. 
 

Summary of main issues raised by I&APs Summary of response from EAP 
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APPENDIX E.4 Authorities and Organs of State 
 

Proof of Notification 
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Read Receipts 
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APPENDIX E.5 List of Registered Interested and Affected Parties 
 

 
  

Name Institution/Organization Tel Celephone Email adress

Robyn Luyt DARDLEA 013 766 4004 082 672 7868 rluyt@mpg.gov.za

Pretty Masego Ehlanzeni District Municipality 0137598500 pmashego@ehlanzeni.gov.za

Shirley Shabungu Nkomazi Local Municipality 0137900245 0822650528 shirley.shabangu@nkomazi.gov.za

Office of municipal 

Manager

Nkomazi Local Municipality

0137900245 mm_municipal-manager-office@nkomazi.gov.za

Thapelo Shabungu

Ehlanzeni Municipality-Environmental 

Management 0137598554 stshabangu@ehlanzeni.gov.za

Hubert Shabungu Municipal Manager- Ehlanzeni 0137598507 hshabangu@ehlanzeni.gov.za

Thebogo Mathaine Department of Agriculture, Foresty and Fisheries 0123367903 tebogoMAt@daff.gov.za

Themba Khoza Department of Agriculture, Foresty and Fisheries 0137597494 khozab@dwaf.gov.za

Justus Moshala MTPA 0137595300 justus@mtpa.co.za

Johan Eksteen MTPA 137 595 300 johan@mtpa.co.za

Silo  Kheva DWS +27 13 759-7313 KhevaS@dws.gov.za

OJ, Cheryl and Kert 

Venter

Bucklers Africa Lodge 270 844 000 703 info@bucklersafrica.co.za/ 

ojventer@iafrica.com

Ngwenya Lodge/ Kruger View Lodge 27 13 793 9300 reservations@ngwenya.co.za 

Sascha Hippo Hills Lodge 27 (0) 84 572 7242 res@hippohills.co.za

Mike Klopper Elephant Walk Retreat 834144683 enquiries@elephantwalk.co.za

Chris Roux Mjejane Trust 836757739 chrisroux@lantic.net

Tracey-lee Peterson

SANParks Strategic Conservation Planner and 

Environmental Manager 720 207 529 tracy.petersen@sanparks.org

RCL Foods Sugar and Milling

Libuyile Farming Services

Ronelle Putter Crocodile River Major Irrigation Board 0137900591 ronelle.putter@lantic.net

Cornell van der 

Merwe

Tenbosch Farmers Association 827 847 859 cornel@bosveldsitrus.co.za

Gerhard Kuhn Tenbosch Irrigation Board 0137937769 795 157 248 gskuhn@tiscali.co.za

Richard Elphick Chairman of Technical Committee: Crocodile 

River Major Irrigation Board 0823883074 elphickr@iafrica.com

Joseph Mabunda Inkomati Catchment Management Agency mabundaj@inkomaticma.co.za

Lanette Smit Lowveld Threatened Plants Project 0137525531 lanette.smit@yahoo.com

Tony Ferar WESSA 0137124508 0723762581 tonyferrar@lantic.net

Chairman: Crocodile River Major Irrigation Board

Ingwenyama Simulu Trust

Thabo Nkomazi Business Forum 834 994 082 thabo.terrence@gmail.com

Linda Kruger Park South Tourism Centre malelaneinfo@mweb.co.za

Registered

Dawie van Roy 0137911004 0825707069 vrooyd@tsb.co.za/ 

dawie.vanRooy@rclfoods.com

COMPLIANCE AUTHORITIES/ ORGANS OF STATE

OTHER STAKEHOLDERS

Greg Beyers 270825516831/ +27 

013 791 1274 

Greg.Beyers@rclfoods.com
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APPENDIX E.6 Correspondence and Minutes of Meetings 
 
 
No meetings have been held thus far. Any correspondence and/or minutes will be included in the Final 

BAR.   
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APPENDIX E.7 Draft Basic Assessment Report: 

Proof of notification & invitation to comment (Stakeholders and Compliance 
Organizations) 

 
 

To be included in the Final Basic Assessment. This submission is a draft.  

 


